MSA Dublin

19 Windsor Place Lower Pembroke Street

Dublin 2 Ireland

Tel: +353 (0)1 6765713

Fax: +353 (0)1 6785247

Email: dublin@msa.ie



Michael Slattery Association Fire Safety Engineers

Our Ref: 24270 > 24270c002 (Dun Laoghaire)

Date: 23/09/2024 Your Ref: By Courier

Planning Department
Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council,
County Hall,
Dún Laoghaire,
Co. Dublin,
A96 K6C9

Re: MCD -New Years Festival 2024 - Howth

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to make an application, on behalf of MCD Productions, for a license, in accordance with Part XVI of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended) and the Planning and Development (Amendment) Regulations 2015, to hold the above-mentioned Concert.

We are submitting with the application the following details in accordance with Article 187 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2015.

1.0 Applicant Details

Name : MCD Productions

Address : 7 Park Road

Dun Laoghaire Co. Dublin

Telephone : 01 2841747

2.0 Anticipated Attendance

It is proposed that the anticipated maximum attendance at the event will be:-

- Festival Zone 7,000 persons
- Additional Viewing outside ticketed area estimated 15,000 persons

3.0 Dates and Duration

The proposed event will take place as follows:

Tuesday 31st December 2024

o 16:00 – 21:00 hrs

4.0 Newspaper Notice

We attach the newspaper notices published in The Herald on Wednesday 18th September 2024 and The Independent on Wednesday 18th September 2024.





ACEI
Association of Consulting
Engineers of Ireland

Michael N Slattery & Associates Ltd. Registered in Ireland No: 137616 Director: M. Slattery, A. Slattery, B. Finlay, G. Hansell

5.0 Draft Event Management Plan

We attach 6 No. copies of the Draft Event Management Plan (Doc Ref. No. 24270R001) prepared by Michael Slattery Associates.

6.0 Site Location Maps / Drawings

The following Michael Slattery Associates drawing is included in the Draft Event Management Plan, which identifies the site location and layout of the event venue.

- MSA Drg. 24270-002 A
- MSA Drg. 24270-002 B
- MSA Drg. 24270-002 C

•

7.0 Letter from MCD Productions

We attach a letter from MCD Productions outlining they have not been in breach of conditions in the last 24 months.

8.0 Venue Letter

We attach a letter from Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council giving permission to apply for a licence for the above event.

9.0 Event Organiser

Name : MCD Productions

Address : 7 Park Road

Dun Laoghaire Co. Dublin

Telephone : 01 2841747

10.0 Fee

We also attach a cheque in sum of €2,500 made payable to Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council in respect of fees payable under Article 20 of the Regulations.

Yours Sincerely

David Slattery MSc BEng(Hons) MIEI

Associate Director

Cc: Mr. Shane Dunne MCD Productions